

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).766/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in CRLRP No.
999/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HANEEFA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail, permission to
compound the offence, impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Jesine Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The application for impleadment is allowed.
Leave granted.

The appellant be released on bail to the
satisfaction of the Trial Court pending disposal of the
appeal.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master