

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 443/2010

HANEEFA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to compound the offence and office report)

Date : 28/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayyagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State is directed to ascertain the actual position with regard to the claim of the accused-appellant that he is living with the complainant as husband and wife. The counsel seeks time to make submission on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 04.09.2014.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER